IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER	COUNTY, W	EST VIRGINIA			
CRIMINAL	1		CASE N	NUMBER 11	F-54
CASE HISTORY	Defendant, name, address, tel.	Sexual	_ ASSAUL	Τ.	
CASE HISTORY	GABRIEL PHROPHE	T		Offense;	
	POWELL ST.		•	Offense date:	06/17/2011
☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor	GLENVILLE	WV 26351			1 00 1/2/(1)
	1	DL #: P6132710020	768 788	Summons date	
BOND INFORMATION	Def. birth date: 95/95/93	58 #:		Sum. app. date	:
_	Complainant name, address, tel.			Warrant date:	05/21/2011
Bond set at: 25,000.00 Type: C	CASON S. JONES,	DEPUTY		Rearrest issue	
Bond received from:	10 HOWARD ST.			Case reference	•
Date: Mag.:	GLENVILLE	WV 26351		Worthless ched	
Rec. #: Amount: \$	324 462-7441 Pros.:			Issuing mag.:	
Date pauper's affidavit filed:		571 V 511		Assigned mag. Transf. to:	WILFE
Notes/Comments: 96/23/11 SENT TO CRJ	Counsel: DAN GRINDO, GTTY Court-appointed?: YES	HI LHW		Transf. to:	
06/24/11 RELEASED FROM CRJ	Affidavit of prejudice date:			-	והו רכ
09/30/11 MOTION TO CONT. BY STATE	Disp.:			111-111-111-1	WOLFE
GRANTED.					
FISCAL DATA	FIRST	T APPEARANCE / P	LEAS-	MISDEMEANOR	3
Fine \$	Arrest date: 05/23/2011		Arraig	gnment (plea) date: (06/23/2011
Court costs \$	Re-arrest date:				
Arrest fee \$	Date committed: 66/23/2011		Date	released:	0 5/24/2011
RJÁ fee \$	Defendant status: ☐ Pro se ☐	Counsei 🛘 Jury trial w	aived		
LET fee \$	☐ Defendant failed to appear by	summons or notice			
CVC fee \$	Plea: Not guilty No conte	st 🗆 Guilty			
Worthless check notice \$	Hearing Da	ites			
Other \$	Def. P-T motions filed:			Continu	iances
Total due: \$	Pros. P-T motions filed:		l .	To: 09/30/2011	Time: 18:15 A
Date Mag. Rec. # Amount	Jury trial?: .		[то: 10/28/2011 -	Time: 18:15 A
\$	Pre-trial conf.:	Time:	,	To:	Time:
\$	Original trial:	Time:	•	To:	Time:
\$	Prelim. hearing 39/38/2011	Time: 19:15 A	Ву:	To:	Time:
	PRELIMINARY HEARIN	ig			
Preliminary hearing date: 10/28/2011		Pro se 🖸 Counsel			
☐ Waiver of preliminary ☐ Probable cause found, bound over to Circu	uit Court Date to Circ. Ct.:				
☐ No probable cause found, defendant and bond discharged ☐ Bond	disbursed to: Circ. Ct. Defend	dant			
□ Other:	C Surety Other				
					, Magistrate
					
	SITION ACTIVITY AND JUDG	MENT ORDER			
Pre-trial dismissal date: Verdict or plea date: Trial: □ Bench □ Ju.	n. C Mintrial	Verdict or plea:			
Plea agreement terms disclosed:	iy C Mistriar	vertice of plea.			
i leg agreement terms disclosed.					
Sentence is imposed as follows: Fine: \$, Costs & fee	es: \$ Jail term:				
Other 19/28/11 DISMISSED, FAILURE OF STATE'S WITH				_	
So ordered and entered this 28th day of October	192011 by	Va a Al	1. h	110-	
		autyo	CHE.	XU_	, Magistrate
<u> </u>			//	<u> </u>	·
	POST-JUDGMENT ACTIVI	TIES			
Set-aside hearing date: Status: \square Granted \square Do	enied				
Appeal filed date: Appearance bond amount: \$	Type:			Date bond posted:	
Appeal forwarded to Circuit Court date:		Out.			
Writs: Execution: Suggestion:	Suggestee Execution:	Other:			
	CERTIFICATION BY CLE	RK			
i			ete record r	of all proceedings in	the above criminal action
filed in my office.		and destript		p. voodanga II	above criminal action,
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS	DAY OF		, 19	_	
SEAL					, Clerk
SCA-M305R 1-89					, otern
		THE ALL			

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

	State of West Virginia			Case No. 11F-54
	v- Gabriel Phrophet			Misdemeanor
	Defendant	26351		
	Address: Powell Street, Glenville, WV	20331		
	Date of Birth: 02-02-89	Driver's license	# P613271002088 MD	Last four digits of SS: 0665
		CRIMINAL	COMPLAINT	
	1, the undersigned complainant, upon n	ny oath or affirmat	tion, state the follow	ving is true and correct to the best of my
knowle	dge and belief. On or about 06-17-11 in G	ilmer Cov	ınty, West Virginia	in violation of W.Va. Code (cite specific
A perso	n is guilty of sexual assault in the second degration without the person's consent, and the lace	ree when: Such person k of consent result	on engages in sexual its from forcible con	
C A44	I further state that this complaint is base	ed on the following	g facts:	
See Att	acned			
The defi	ed on attached sheet? Yes No endant is/has: victim's spouse or ex-spouse urent or guardian of the victim id in common with the victim inant (who appears before magistrate): Deputy Cason S Jones 10 Howard Street Glenville WV 26351 304-462-7441 puty Sheriff r title, if any inant signature	Living wi A person None of the	On this complethis date by control below apply: Probable Summons Warrant is Warrantle	d as a spouse, parent or guardian to the victim to the victim aint, sworn or affirmed before me and signed omplainant in my presence, the item(s) checked cause found issued ssued ss arrest ole cause found Multiplication of the victim to t
	•			Return Defendant File Complainant Prosecuto,

	CASE NO-
(Criminal Complaint Continued)	
On 06-17-11 at approximately 0845 this officer received	d a complaint of a sexual assault from Cheif Deputy Gerwig. This officer
responded to Stonewall Jackson Memorable Hospital w	where this officer met with the victim Mary Hadnall in the Emergency Room. This
officer received a copy of the victims medical records as	s well as the rape kit evidence. This officer took a written statement from the
victim where she stated that the defendant Garriel Proph	net forced the victim to give him oral sex by pushing her head in his lap, grabbing
her hair and forcing her mouth upon his penis. She also	stated the defendant pulled off her cloths, pulled her to the bedroom, threw her on
the bed and jumped on top of her. She stated that the de	fendant rammed his penis into her and she pushed him back to resist. She stated
that he became more violent and in fear for her life she s	submitted to him. She stated that the defendant wore a condom and that he pulled
out to ejaculate. She stated that as soon as he left the roo	om she fled the scene and called for help. She stated that this occurred at his
residence on Powell Street, Glenville, Gilmer County, V	Vest Virginia.
	lan 3/12

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF	COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
State of West Virginia	
v. Criminal Ca Salviel Phrophel Defendant (Full Name)	se Number(s):
Driver's License No. 578 - 17 - 0665 Social Security No. 02 - 02 - 89 Date of Birth	
INITIAL APPEARANC RIGHTS STATEMENT	
A. GENERAL: EITHER MISDEMEANOR OR FELONY OR BOTT 1. The magistrate has informed me that I am charged with the offense and that if I am later found	ℓ
mandatory minimum penalty, if any, and maximum penalty): Up M shall dre empressioned in to mot less than ten mo or fined mot less \$1,000.	Conviction theres, Repensitentiary morethan 26 years
2. The magistrate has informed me that I have the right to be reproceeding. If the West Virginia Code provides for a possible jail sentence	• • •
qualify, one will be appointed to represent me. I understand this right, an	••
myself, then I cannot later claim that I was deprived my right to represented	•
DEFENDANT MUST INITIAL ONE OF THE FOLLOWING THREE CHO	DICES IF A JAIL PENALTY IS POSSIBLE:
(a) I give up my right to have an attorney represent me. I want to hire an attorney to represent me. I want an attorney appointed to represent me.	
I understand that, if I am found guilty, I might be required to reimburse the S	State for attorney fees even if a court-appointed
or public-defender attorney is approved to represent me.	
Date: 6/23/11 Defendant's Signature	Jessell Pm A
Magistrate Ct. Crim. Rules 5 (5.1 and 5.2 if applicable) SCA-M312-1/3-05 Page 1 of 2	☐ File ☐ Defendant

Initial Appearance: Rights Statement

3.	The magistrate has informed me that, except for any felony offense for which the penalty is life imprisonment, if
magis	trate may release me from custody while I am waiting for further proceedings on the charge(s) stated above if I as
able to	o make bail generally as follows:
	# 25,000.00 CARA/ Sweety -
	# 2.0,000
4. persor	The magistrate has given me reasonable time and opportunity to talk with an attorney or with one relative or other for the purpose of obtaining counsel or of arranging bail.
5. this do	The magistrate has informed me that I do not have to make any statement to anyone other than the statements in a comment and that any statement I do make may be used against me.
В.	MISDEMEANOR CHARGE(S) ONLY
1.	The magistrate has informed me that I have a right to plead not guilty; that I have a right to a trial by jury or by
magis	trate without a jury; and that, if I plead guilty or no contest, I give up my right to a trial.
2.	The magistrate has informed me that I have the right to demand a jury trial and that, if I want a jury trial, I must le
the ma	agistrate court know in writing no later than 20 days from the date of this initial appearance or, if I receive cour
appoir	ated counsel, 20 days from the date that an attorney is appointed. The magistrate has further informed me that if
deman	nd a jury trial, I may not withdraw my demand for a jury trial if the prosecuting attorney objects to the withdrawal. If
do not	t demand a jury trial within the 20-day period, I have also been informed that I give up my right to a jury trial, th
	trate will try my case without a jury and an appeal of a magistrate court conviction will not entitle me to a jury trial i
•	court. I understand as well that if I have a jury brought in, the jury fee will be assessed against me if I am convicted.
onoun	Court. I undergrante de mon mue as i auto un any expensión, and juny and man de despessou aguando as a fun destribute.
C.	FELONY CHARGE(S) ONLY
1. impris	The magistrate has informed me that, since I have been charged with a felony offense for which the penalty is lift onment, only the circuit court may grant and set bail.
2. hearin	The magistrate has informed me that, since I have been charged with a felony, I have the right to a preliminar g for a determination of whether any felony charge(s) should be bound over for possible presentation to a grand jury.
DEFE	NDANT MUST INITIAL ONE OF THE FOLLOWING THREE CHOICES:
	(a) I want a preliminary hearing.
	(b) I give up my right to a preliminary hearing.
GP	(c) I or my attorney will inform the court whether I want a preliminary hearing.
Date:_	6/23/11 Defendant's Signature: a Sala funk
	I have informed the defendant personally of the applicable matters set out above. I find that any waiver of
rights l	nerein is made knowingly and voluntarily by the defendant (Initial IF APPLICABLE) I certify that the
defend	ant refused to initial and/or sign this document at the appropriate places.
Date:_	6-23-// Magistrate's Signature: Walfalling

IN THE MAC	GISTRATE COU	RT OF	med c	OUNTY, WEST VI	RGINIA
STATE OF WE	EST VIRGINIA				
v. Labri 203/0	el Pri rell St.	ophet Opt. 4 126351	Case No(s). Charge(s):	11-F-54 Suyual 2md pleg- Pelony Seyue Misdemeanor 150	assault nee al Abrise t Degree
		JAIL COMMITM	ENT ORDER		
The court	Until \$	mitment of the above-named d bail is pos on. Hearing date:	sted.		1
	For a period of			, as s	entence upon
	conviction.				
			a.m		
	Date	Time		Magistrate	
Received and exe	cuted by	cer Taking Custody	Date	Time	.m.
		oor runing custody	Date	111110	
	and/or	Jail Officer	Date	Time	.m.
		TAIL DELEAC	E ODDED		
		JAIL RELEAS	E URDER		
	reby ORDERS release	of the above-named defendant	from the custody of the	county/regional jail for th	he following
reason:	Deil bes been meete	d Marsing dates 111th	In mate		
/L	Bail has been poste Charge has been dis		en mory		
		he date of judgment has satisfic	ed the sentence imposed		
6-	フビーフ/バ/	Gina 6		R/UM	201
	Date	Time ((Ul	Magistrate	
Received and exec	cuted by			<u> </u>	.m.
		Jail Officer	Date	Time	
					Return Defendant
SCA-M315/3-95					File Jail Officer

)		
IN THE MAGISTRA	TE COURT OF	Gilne	<u>ev</u> c	DUNTY, WEST VIF	RGINIA
State of West Virginia					
v. Jalvue	ev Phrophe	, T	Case No.	11-6-6	5-54
Address Telephone Nu	rell St. Optimber(s)	Driver's Lice	ense Number		2-02-59 Birth Date
578-17-0 Social Security Number	665 [Bail amount	per charge:			I
	CRIMINAL BAIL AGRE	EMENT: CASH	OR RECOGNIZ	ANCE	
1	efendant having been charged	, , .		eanor or	felony offense(s) of
Siglile	I Wilse	157	Degre	'e	and basis
right to hail this court hereb	y sets bail for the defendant in	the amount of \$	25,000.00		and having a
•	10% cash and personal red				
a justification of surety (initia	al one) W is or	is not required	1070 casir and st	nety. In real property	is used as security,
	or Release on Bail. If admitted			erstands and agrees	
To be present personally will be specified in a notice	in this court at m ce of hearing that will be mailed trial or felony prelin	on thed at the above addre	day of USAOS	motosi	or as
To be present personally this or the circuit court un	at any other proceeding(s) coutil this or the circuit court has o	ncerning the above of all matte	charge(s) and to obe ers with respect to wh	ey any notice, proces nich the bail granted l	s or order issued by herein may apply;
To appear to begin servir charged and imposes a p	ng jail or prison time as ordered penalty of incarceration;	d by the disposing c	ourt if that court rend	lers a judgment of gu	ilt on the offense(s)
4. To inform the court imme	diately of any change of name	e, address, or teleph	one number;		
5. To not leave the State of	West Virginia without written a	approval by this cour	t;		
3. To not violate any state o	r federal laws;			· /	
7. To have no direct or indire	ect contact with the victim(s) in	this matter;	roh-b.t	ed from	Carryine
NO Contrac	A	tim or	ex-boy	friend,	Through
any mean	ns-myspau	y faces	book, two	Her, NO	De mail,
above, the full bail amount i	also understands and agrees to subject to forfeiture and main if the defendant fulfills the	that, if he or she is a y be increased; that	admitted to bail and of the standard of the st	violation of such ten	ns and condition(s)
Salufur!				1-23	°-//
- Chu	Defendant Signature Magistrate Signature	,	_	Date	23-11
į,	nagionate Oignature			Date ☐ File	
;CA-M105-1 / 1-05	Page	1 of 2		☐ Defenda ☐ State ☐ Other De	nt epositor or Surety

CRIMINAL E	Bail: Cash or Recognizance	CASE NO. 11-1-54-55
C. TYPE OF	F BAIL. (Magistrate is to initial and complete only one of the follow	ving.)
1.	CASH. The defendant or, on the defendant's behalf,	has
•	(have) deposited cash with this court in the amount of \$	(name of other depositor(s) if any) , subject to the terms and conditions set out above.
TICI	PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE. The undersigned defendant on money equal to the required amount of bond if he or she fails to	comply with the specific terms and conditions set out above.
XW3.	RECOGNIZANCE. The undersigned	Bail Bonds
	(800)	dertake to forfeit a sum of money equal to the required amount of conditions set out above. A justification of surety (initial one)
4. CA	ASH AND PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE. The defend ant or,	on the defendant's behalf,
	represents 10 percent of the bail, and which will be forfeited if the out above. Additionally, the undersigned defendant on his or he equal to 90 percent of the bail if he or she falls to comply with the	r own recognizance does undertake to forfeit a sum of money e specific terms and conditions set out above.
<u>5.</u> _C	ASH AND SURETY. The defendant or, on the defendant's be	half,(name of other depositor(s) if any)
	has (have) deposited cash with the court in the amount of \$ which will be forfeited if the defendant does not comply with the	, which represents 10 percent of the bail, and
	•	
	undersigned,, by surety in the formal (name of surety(s)) on the defendant's behalf, does or do undertake to forfeit a sum to comply with the specific terms and conditions set out above.	(describe surety, e.g., real property; stock; bonds) of money equal to 90 percent of the bail if the defendant fails A justification of surety (initial one if real property is used as surety)
	is or is not required, and if so, is incorpo	rated herein by reference.
D. Consel of the casi	NT TO APPLY DEPOSIT. As the person(s) posting the bail, I (we)	do ordo not consent to the application of all or part ders a judgment of guilt against the defendant.
Defendant	t Signature (needed only if defendant personally posts	Date
By signing defendant	• •	ne terms and conditions of bail for pretrial release agreed to by the
Be	n marin P.O.A AAA	6-24-2011
Other Dep	positor or Surety Signature(s), if any	Date
Other Dep	positor or Surety Name(s) and Address(es) (type or print):	Other Depositor or Surety Social Security Number(s):
D.O.	BOX 445	Other Depositor or Surety Telephone Number(s):
	SION TO BAIL. Accordingly, the court hereby approves bond for the om custody.	e defendant and ORDERS the defendant's continued freedom or
	adged before me and ORDERED this 24 day of 2	June 2011.
		Caul Thible Magistrate Signature
W.Va. Cod	le §§ 50-2-3, 62-1C-1(a), 2(a), 2(b), 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12; Mag. Ct. Crim. R	tules 5, 5.1, 23, TCR 31.01
		☐ File ☐ Defendant
SCA-M105	5-2 / 1-05 Page 2 of 2	☐ State . ☐ Other Depositor or Surety

WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES AFFIDAVIT: ELIGIBILITY FOR APPOINTED OR PUBLIC DEFENDER COUNSEL CONTACT PHONE: 774-535-5797 NAME: DATE OF BIRTH: ADDRESS: SOCIAL SEC. # グア CIRCUIT COUNTY COURT? MAGISTRATE CASE NO.(S) PROBATION REVOC □ CASE TYPE-SPECIFY: FELONY MISDEMEANOR □ ABUSE & NEG [EXTRADITION [CONTEMPT OTHER-SPECIFY WERE YOU ABLE TO MAKE BOND? YES NO HAVE YOU TRIED TO HIRE PRIVATE COUNSEL? YES NO. DO YOU PLAN TO HIRE PRIVATE COUNSEL? YES NO D RESULT: GROSS MONTHLY INCOME from ALL sources: Employer ; Spouse's Employment; ; Food Stamps // O. O. ; Unemployment Self-employment ; Public Assistance Benefits ______; Disability Benefits (Worker's Comp/VA/Social Security) _____ ; Social Security/SSI; Alimony/Child Support Received ; Pensions ; Rental Income ; Interest ; Dividends ____; ODD JOBS __ OTHER (Specify): MONTHLY TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES NAMES OF DEPENDENTS SUPPORTED BY YOU: LAST NAME -RELATIONSHIP AGE **DISABILITIES** TOTAL NO. OF 3. **DEPENDENTS** YOU SUPPORT 5. TOTAL ASSETS: Cash \$ 5.00; Checking/Savings Accounts \$ _____ Monies Owed to You \$ Value of Real Estate (other than your residence) \$; Vehicles: Model/Year ; Bonds ____; Notes \$ ____; OTHER? : Stocks \$ TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES: Rent/Mortgage \$ 360-00 Car Payment \$; Loan Payments \$ Utilities (gas/elect/phone/water/sewage/heat) \$ _____; Job-Related Expenses (uniform/transportation/protective equipment/insurance premiums/ child care/health care) \$______; Alimony \$______; Child Support \$______; Other One-Time Debts You Currently Owe (Medical Bills/Car/Home Repairs) \$ WARNINGS! (1) False Swearing May Result in Criminal Prosecution (2) The Information In This Affidavit is NOT Confidential and May Be Made Available to Other Persons! I understand that by Court Order as a condition of probation or otherwise, I may be held responsible for repayment of court costs and the cost of my attorney to the extent determined to be reasonable in relation to my financial circumstances, and that such court order will become a valid judgment against me until paid. DATE:

in Selmen County, WV.

NOTARY PUBLIC/MAGISTRATE/AUTHORIZED COURT PERSONNEL

Taken, subscribed, and sworn or affirmed before me by

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF GILMER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Petitioner,

V.

Case NO. 11-F-54 & 55

GABRIEL PROPHET,

Defendant

AGREED ORDER FOR CONTINUANCE OF PRELIMINARY HEARING

Now comes the State of West Virginia, by her Prosecuting Attorney, Gerald B. Hough, and comes also Counsel for Defendant GABRIEL PROPHET, Daniel Grindo, pursuant to W.Va. Code §62-1-9, to agree upon a joint motion to continue the Preliminary Hearing in this matter until the 30th day September, 2011, based upon the following:

 The State requested additional time to further investigate the allegations contained in the criminal complaint, and the State has had considerable difficulty reaching the alleged victim.

The fair administration of justice requires additional time to properly

present and defend the matter.

DANIEL GRINDO, Counsel for Defendant

WV Bar ID No. 9131

GERALD'B' HOUGH, Gilmer PA

₩.V. Bar ID №. 7724

THE CONTINUANCE IS GRANTED; IT IS SO ORDERED.

ENTER:

AROLWOLFE, MAGISTRATE

DATE:



Gerald B. Hough
Gilmer County Prosecuting Attorney
7 North Court Street
Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-7007 phone
(304) 462-7010 fax
gerryhough@frontier.com

MEMO

DATE:

October 12, 2011

TO:

The Honorable Carol L. Wolfe

Pam Furr, Assistant

FROM:

Gerry Hough

RE:

State v Gabriel Phrophet, 11-F-54 & 55

Please issue a subpoena for the following witness for a **PRELIMINARY HEARING** on October 28, 2011 at 10:15 a.m..

WITNESS:

Deputy Cason Jones
 Gilmer County Sheriff Department
 10 Howard Street
 Glenville, WV 26351
 304-462-7441

Gerald B. Hough
Gilmer County Prosecuting Attorney
7 North Court Street
Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-7007 phone
(304) 462-7010 fax
gerryhough@frontier.com

MEMO

DATE:

October 12, 2011

TO;

The Honorable Carol L. Wolfe

Pam Furr, Assistant

FROM;

Gerry Hough

RE:

State v Gabriel Phrophet, 11-F-54 & 55

Please issue a subpoena for the following witness for a PRELIMINARY HEARING on October 28, 2011 at 10:15 a.m..

WITNESS:

Mary Hudnall
 502A Goodwin Hall
 200 High Street
 Glenville, WV 26351
 Glenville Go-Mart (works day shift)

☐ File

Case No. 11F-54 & 11F-55

SUBPOENA

To the_	(ilmer	County Sheriff or other ca	redible person:		
	You are h	ereby command	led in the name of the State of	of West Virginia to summo	on Deputy Cason Jones	
		ff's Departmer	nt _26351 _to appear before t	he Gilmer	County Magistrate Court, loca	ated at
			-		County Magistrate Court, 1004	aicu ai
201 No	rth Court	Street Courtho	ouse Annex, Glenville, W	Va 26351		
on the _	28th	_ day of	October	, at <u>10:15</u>	a.m., to testify as a witness on b	ehalf
of State	of West	Virginia	in the c	ease of State of West Vi	rginia	
v. Gab	riel Phropl	het		before the magis	strate court.	
				, 0		
	October 14	, 2011	_	Jan 1	Furs	
	Date			Magi	strate Assistant / Clerk	
			SERVICE (OF PROCESS	The state of the s	
A true w	ritten copy	of the Subpoer	na was served on			by:
Sher	iff/Deputy	<u>L.</u>	Gerwig (Name)		date) ss Server/Credible Person (name & ad	ldress):
			,	 		
METHO	D OF SER	VICE (check of	ne):			
☐ The	individual	named was serv	ved in person.			
Subs	stituted pers	onal service. T	he person named was not fou	nd at his/her usual place of	f abode; a copy of the Subpoena was de	elivered
and t	he purpose	explained to _	Cirdy Clevenger	, who is	a family member and is above the age	e of 16.
		ned was not fou	· ·			
STATE		VIRGINIA, CO			, to-wit:	
	The forego	oing instrument	•	worn to or attirmed and ac d private process server of	cknowledged before me this	_day of
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , ,		-	
Notary S	ignature			My commission e	expires on	
			DDIVATE DDOCESS	SERVED DECEIPT (O-4	1\	
				SERVER RECEIPT (Opti		
I receive	d \$	f	from the (check one) Department	aintiff	serving the within Subpoena.	
Signatur	 e				Date	
					☐ Keturn	
W. Va. Co	de §50-5-4; M	lag. Ct. Civ. Rule 1-	4, Mag. Ct. Crim. Rule 15		☑ Witness	

SUBPOENA

Case No. 11F-54 & 11F-55 Gilmer County Sheriff or other credible person: To the You are hereby commanded in the name of the State of West Virginia to summon Mary Hudnall Glenville State College 200 High St., Glenville, WVa 26351 to appear before the Gilmer County Magistrate Court, located at 201 North Court Street Courthouse Annex, Glenville, WVa 26351 on the 28th day of October, 2011 , at 10:15 a.m., to testify as a witness on behalf of State of West Virginia in the case of State of West Virginia before the magistrate court. v. Gabriel Phrophet October 27, 2011 SERVICE OF PROCESS A true written copy of the Subpoena was served on Sheriff/Deputy L. Gerwig Private Process Server/Credible Person (name & address): METHOD OF SERVICE (check one): The individual named was served in person. Substituted personal service. The person named was not found at his/her usual place of abode; a copy of the Subpoena was delivered and the purpose explained to ______, who is a family member and is above the age of 16. The person named was not found. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was taken, subscribed and sworn to or affirmed and acknowledged before me this day of , by the above-named private process server or credible person. My commission expires on Notary Signature PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER RECEIPT (Optional) I received \$ from the (check one) plaintiff defendant for serving the within Subpoena. Signature Date W. Va. Code §50-5-4; Mag. Ct. Civ. Rule 14, Mag. Ct. Crim. Rule 15 Witness SCA-M1017/3-95